
Product
Product number
Batch numbeÍ
Manufacturing date

Expiry date

PackaginB and storagc

Appearance

Identification
Appearance ofsolution
pH
Spccifi c optical rotation
State ofsolution
Related substances

Chloride
Sulphate

Ammonium
Iron
Hea\y metals
Loss on drying
Sulphated ash

Assay

SPECIFICATION
white or almost white
crystalline powder

conÍbrm
conform
5.5 6.5
+14.9 +16.0

> 98.0
conform
< 200
< 200
< 200
< l0
< l0
<0.2
< 0.1

98.5 101.0

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

LEUCINE (L-)
LO1l2
01'7697
29-09-2019
30-09-2024

store in a well-closed container at room temperature

RtrST]LT
complies

IR-spectrumcomplies
complies
6.0
+t5.2
100.1

complies
complies
complies
complies
complies
complies
0.00
0.00
100.7

20'c
transm ittance

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

%
o/.

o/.

This certificate ofanalysis is conform thc results ofthe manufacturer

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department ofQuality Control Duchcfa BV

Datet 26-04-2023

The buyer is responsible to tcst cach batch to ensure the product is suitablc for their spccific purposc

Duchefa Biochemie B.V

I A. Hofmanweg 7
2031 BH Haarlem
The Netherlands

E
Postbus B09
7O03 QV Haarl.óm
Thè Netherlands

o
+3] (0)23-53] 90 93
info@duchefa nl
duchefu-biochemie.com

KVK,34073001
IBAN: NL INCB 0651 4661 80
BIC: INCBNL2A

I

9o***sfgE!eq."^"..".1-.'s^ms

tiNI fs RuttlttKs


